



Reference No. SE-S-2200534

Water Cooled Sharpening System

Type designation:		T-8			
Certificate holder:		Tormek AB Torphyttevägen 40 SE-711 34 Lindesber Sweden	rg		
The product complies we the standard(s):	vith	EN 62841-1:2015			
Date of expiry:		29 April, 2027			
		1	iL		_
Additional information in	Appendi	x	rte		
Certification Body:	Intertek	Semko AB, Product C	ertification	Place:	Kista - Stockholm
Signed:		Mathe		Date:	29 April, 2022

Leif Mattsson

This Certificate is for the exclusive use of Intertek's client and is provided pursuant to the agreement between Intertek and its Client. Intertek's responsibility and liability are limited to the terms and conditions of the agreement. Intertek assumes no liability to any party, other than to the Client in accordance with the agreement, for any loss, expense or damage occasioned by the use of this Certificate. Only the Client is authorized to permit copying or distribution of this Cretificate and then only in its entirety. Any use of the Intertek name or one of its marks for the sale or advertisement of the tested material, product or service must first be approved in writing by Intertek.

Intertek Semko AB Page 1 of 2



APPENDIX:

Reference No. SE-S-2200534

Technical Data:

Type designation T-8
Rated voltage (V) 220-240
Rated power (W) 200
Frequency (Hz) 50-60
Class I

IP-Class IPX0

Type of cord H05VV-F, HEAVY DUTY

Trademark Tormek

Test Report 2024294STO-001

Additional information The product also complies with applicable parts of EN 62841-3-4:2016.

AS/NZS 62841.3.4:2017 + A1:2020 has also been checked.

Manufacturing Sites: Tormek AB

Torphyttevägen 40 SE-711 34 Lindesberg

Sweden

The instruction for use shall be written in a language acceptable according to the national regulation in the country where the product is to be used.

If the product is to be marketed in different European countries, it must be provided with a certified plug appropriate for each country.

Certification Body: Intertek Semko AB, Product Certification Place: Kista - Stockholm

Signed: Date: 29 April, 2022

Leif Mattsson

This Certificate is for the exclusive use of Intertek's client and is provided pursuant to the agreement between Intertek and its Client. Intertek's responsibility and liability are limited to the terms and conditions of the agreement. Intertek assumes no liability to any party, other than to the Client in accordance with the agreement, for any loss, expense or damage occasioned by the use of this Certificate. Only the Client is authorized to permit copying or distribution of this Certificate and then only in its entirety. Any use of the Intertek name or one of its marks for the sale or advertisement of the tested material, product or service must first be approved in writing by Intertek.

Intertek Semko AB Page 2 of 2